ΞT

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-50037.144USU1



102522723

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Robert E. Sinclair	Microsoft Corporation	
2) Patricia M. Wagoner	One Microsoft Way	
3) Heather S. Burns	Redmond, WA 98052	
4) Paul J. Reid		
5) Bredan McKeon		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:	_	
	0F1 2	
Execution Date: August 1, 2003	e execution date of the application is:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	A G	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being fried together with a new application, the	co	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
10/440,519		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1	
document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
doument broad of manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Brett A. Hertzberg		
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
Ministration, Military 20102 0000	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	1 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	-11/f-	
Brett A. Hertzberg, Reg. No. 42,660 But A. H.	August 5, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Si	phature Date	
/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Do not detach the	nis portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	annudette Coming	
Mail Stop Assignment R Director - U.S. Patent an		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sampl Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Boon, S.C. 20201, and to the Office of Management and Duaget, Laperwork	
12/2003 LMJELLER 00000156 10440519		

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0247

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

IN THE UNIVERD STATES PARENT AND TRA

Serial Number	
Filing Date	May 17. 2003
InventorshipApplicant	Sinclair et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	50037.144US01
MS Docket No	301208.2
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING USER INTER	RFACE ELEMENTS KNOWN
TO AN APPLICATION AND USER	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Robert E. Sinclair 24136 NE 6th Place Sammamish, WA 98074

Patricia M. Wagoner 23723 NE 61st Street Redmond, WA 98053

Heather S. Burns 17819-2 NE 96th Way Redmond, WA 98052

Paul J. Reid 21400 NE 184th Place Woodinville, WA 98077

Brendan McKeon 1705 Summit Avenue #307 Seattle, WA 98122

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING USER INTERFACE ELEMENTS KNOWN TO AN APPLICATION AND USER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

MERCHANT & GOULD

AUG n 3 2003

RECEIVED

PATENT REEL: 014368 FRAME: 0248

Attorney Docket No. 50037.144US01 MS Docket No. 301208.1 Serial No. 10/440,519

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

August 1, 2003

ROBERT F. SINCLAIR

8/1/2003

PATRICIA M. WAGONER

8/1/03 Date

HEATHER S RITENIS

8/1/2003

PATIL I REID

August 1 2003

BRENDAN MCKEON

RECORDED: 08/08/2003